

"Holloway" Chew, Kean Ho - Dare to Achieve

hollowaykeanho@gmail.com | me@hollowaykeanho.com

https://www.hollowaykeanho.com

TO: Whom it May Concerns

DATE: February 27, 2019 GMT+0800

No Longer Associated with Makerz.io and its co-founder Estelle Chang

- 1. From the release of makerz.io back in year 2015-2016, my collaboration with Estelle Chang on makerz.io development has came to its maturity and we decided to be parted to our own separate journey.
- 2. Throughout the collaboration, assets were created and particularly makerz.io.founders@gmail.com joint email account were created in order to make makerz.io development works. As part of my departure, I had fully transferred the ownership to Estelle Chang as the sole proprietorship and no longer getting associated with the account.
- 3. Noticing that Estelle Chang is continuing to use the joint account for her own personal discretion without a good understanding of identity management, I formally declared that I'm not responsible at all for any incidents or liabilities under makerz.io.founders@gmail.com joint account, which can be any but not limited to of the following:
 - 1. Financial transaction or claims
 - 2. Issues and communications
 - 3. Direct, indirect, literal, and metaphorical messages sent under the said account.
- 4. Given the public knowledge of this announcement, you shall only communicate with the above said account at your own discretion and at your own risk. I shall not entertain any communications related to the above said properties.



"Holloway" Chew, Kean Ho – Dare to Achieve

hollowaykeanho@gmail.com | me@hollowaykeanho.com

https://www.hollowaykeanho.com

That's all. Thank you.

"Holloway" Chew, Kean Ho

Signed off – February 27, 2019 GMT+0800